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Year 6 have worked so hard this week, completing their SATS. They have prepared and revised 

all their learning and really went into their tests with a mature, can-do attitude. Their calm ap-

proach, despite the tough assessments, shows their resilience and readiness for their next steps 

to high school. Year 2 also have been completing assessments and have enjoyed showing their 

learning and how much progress they have made. Well done to all and thank you to our gover-

nors who came into school to invigilate. 

 

We are pleased to be able to inform you that we have appointed a new teacher to work full 

time in Oak class from September. After a rigorous selection process, Mrs A Hetherington has ac-

cepted the position. She is a very experienced Early Years and Key Stage 1 teacher, currently 

teaching at a north Preston primary school. Mrs Hetherington will be in school at different times 

over the last half term to meet the children and support transition. I know you will make her feel 

very welcome.  

 

Next week Oak class are going on a visit to Fleetwood on Friday. As they will not be back until 

the end of the day, there will be no Celebration worship next week.  

 

Please keep an eye on the calendar on our new website (information being added all the time). 

The calendar will also appear on your School Spider app. All information about each event is 

added to these entries so you have all the information in one place. Lots of trips and visitors to 

school in the coming weeks.  
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 I Am Mighty Awards have been presented to the following children: 

 

W/c 1st May    W/c  8th May 

Reception Clara  Reception Chloe 

Year 1 Ted  Year 1 Sam 

Year 2 Archie   Year 2 Noah 

Year 3 Bethany-Elle  Year 3 Harper 

Year 4 Sadie  Year 4 Oliver 

Year 5 Summer   Year 5 Luca 

Year 6 Hannah  All of Year 6   
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KEY DATES 

Tue 16th May  No Homework Club on after school  

Fri 19th May  Oak Class Trip to Fleetwood Museum  

Sun 14th May  Treales Praise, 11am  

Wed 24 May   Borwick Hall Parents Meeting, Session 1 3.45pm or Session 2 5pm  

Fri 26th May  Non uniform day (for tombola item)  

Fri 26th May  School Closes 

 

Tue 6th June  School Opens 

Tue 6th June  Oak Class Trip to Feetwood Beach  

Mon 12th June to  Year 4,5 and 6 to Borwick Hall 

Wed 14th June  

Mon 12th June  Year 3 Trip to West View Climbing Wall—details to follow  

Tue 13th June  Year 3 Trip to Fairhaven —details to follow 

 

Fri 16th June  Non uniform day (for lucky dip item) 

Thu 29th June   Sports Day, 1.30pm  followed by Friends of Treales Summer Fair  

Sat 1st July to  

Sun 2nd July  Fylde Vintage Show 

 

Thu 6th July  Reserve Sports Day, 1.30pm  

Wed 12th July  End of Year Reports  

Sat 15th July  Year 3/4, 9am—1pm LAMDA Exam 

Mon 17 July  Leavers Lunch (Year 6 parents invited) followed by Leavers Service and  

    End of Year Celebrations. in Church at 1.30pm.   

Contact details 

bursar@treales.lancs.sch.uk (Mrs. Harling) 

head@treales.lancs.sch.uk   (Mrs Hill) 

www.trealesceprimary.org 

mailto:bursar@treales.lancs.sch.uk
mailto:head@treales.lancs.sch.uk
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